

Court No. - 84

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39189 of 2024

Applicant :- Shivji Bajpai

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Santosh Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.

Applicant's counsel submitted that after issuance of notice U/s 420, 408 I.P.C., court has issued notice U/s 406 I.P.C., which is not available on record.

Learned AGA granted two weeks time to get instructions in the matter.

List after two weeks.

Order Date :- 9.4.2025

Nitin Verma